

State vs. Rahul @ Ganja & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004825-2022

SC No. 138/2022

FIR No. 315/2021

Under Section 147/148/149/307/326/174-A/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
PS Pahar Ganj

15.03.2022

Fresh charge-sheet assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate with the accused
persons, namely, Rahul @ Ganja and Bhupender Singh.
IO SI Ajay Singh is present.

It is 03.10 p.m.

Copy of charge-sheet comprising 377 pages supplied to the
accused persons against their acknowledgement on the
margin of order-sheet. As requested, to come up for
arguments on charge on **05.04.2022**. The accused, namely,
Gajender Singh @ Banner who alleged fired gun-shot at the
injured, namely, Rajesh Meena is still not apprehended.
Issue notice to DCP (Central) to furnish a comprehensive
report pertaining to efforts made for his apprehension.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.03.2022

NK