

State vs. Rahul @ Ganja & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004825-2022

SC No. 138/2022

FIR No. 315/2021

Under Section 147/148/149/307/326/147A/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

PS Pahar Ganj

18.08.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate with the complainant, namely,
Rajesh Meena.
The accused persons, namely, Rahul @ Ganja and
Bhupender Singh are present on bail.

It is 05.20 p.m.

The Court is still recording evidence in an old case
pertaining to In-custody accused persons *vide* FIR No.
89/2015 PS Kashmere Gate titled as '*State vs. Praveen
Kumar & Ors.*'. To come up for order on application under
Section 173 (8) Cr.P.C. as well as on order on charge on
25.08.2022 at 03.00 p.m.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.08.2022

NK