

State vs. Rahul @ Ganja & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004825-2022

SC No. 138/2022

FIR No. 315/2021

Under Section 147/148/149/307/326/147A/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

PS Pahar Ganj

30.09.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Dr. Sarabjeet Singh, Senior Scientific Officer (*Biology*),
FSL, Rohini, Delhi is present.

Director, FSL has informed that FSL reports will be made available on 14.10.2022, 19.10.2022 and 25.10.2022 respectively. To come up for PE on the date already fixed i.e **03.11.2022.**

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.09.2022