

State vs. Rahul @ Ganja & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004825-2022

SC No. 138/2022

FIR No. 315/2021

PS Pahar Ganj

18.11.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate with the accused persons, namely, Rahul @ Ganja and Bhupender Singh.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons stated that supplementary charge-sheet *qua* the accused, namely, Gajender @ Banner is sent for committal to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for 24.11.2022. To come up for further proceeding on **24.11.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.11.2022

NK