

State Vs. Rahul @ Ganja & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004825-2022

SC No. 138/2022

FIR No. 315/2021

PS : Pahar Ganj

23.12.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate for all the
accused persons.
The accused persons, namely, Rahul @ Ganja and
Bhupender Singh are present on bail.
The accused, namely, Gajender @ Banner is
produced from judicial custody.

The file is with the Copying Agency. The Court
called the file from Copying Agency. However,
complete file has not been made available to the
Court. Complete file be called from Copying
Agency. To come up for order on charge on
03.01.2023.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.12.2022