

State vs. Rahul @ Ganja & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004825-2022

SC No. 138/2022

FIR No. 315/2021

PS Pahar Ganj

03.01.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate for all the
accused persons.
The accused persons, namely, Rahul @ Ganja and
Bhupender Singh are present on bail.
The accused, namely, Gajender @ Banner is
produced from JC.

On examination of charge-sheet, statement of the
complainant, namely, Ct. Ramjeet Singh, MLC of
the injured, namely, Rajesh Meena, CCTV footage,
seizure memos and statement of the witnesses, there
are sufficient material, *prima facie*, disclosing
commission of *offences* under Section 307/34 and
174A IPC and 27 of '*The Arms Act, 1959*' against the
accused, namely, Gajender Singh @ Banner.
Accordingly, charges under Section 307/34 and
174A IPC and 27 of '*The Arms Act, 1959*' are framed
against the accused, namely, Gajender Singh @
Banner to which he has pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial. **PW-1** to **PW-6** be summoned *qua* the
accused, namely, Gajender Singh @ Banner for
03.02.2023. As requested, the accused, namely,
Gajender Singh @ Banner be produced through
Video Conferencing.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.01.2023

NK